


FAHE

1. ZoOBHRIRR AT XA —Fs34 “KV75-A6" AE L THEINZ2THRBLES
BRUz=v }Y X} TT,

2. BHEBIEHOWT

1. BWRES FRRES
000 0O0-000-00 000 O0-0000~-00
Tl
BHES
7 arEBY
VA4 -

2. FERMES
000 O OO0O A

l_ 4 XEY
R, RELERLS

&Y

3BTz o T
d:EZ& W:h L:EX 0.D:%E
T %% t:ES 1.D: HE
4. BREICHL-T
1. MREELZIN DRI LTRRES, WELRUKELHDL TF R,
2. BEMBOFTAEFTNS2WMIT. LTBREEFORRICEESLHIEL T
METT &,

% 51001-064-7F TANK, fuel, Lime Green

BEFIS2HE 5 A 1 B
IS E RSN STREDBFEARE
ATHYEFd— PSR ERXEH



- KAWASAKI

 KV75-AG

1. YUYF=Ay R, Y Y Yy —e k=]

3. 75Y 03 xTh, AR Yemei5




5. FPIFIAIvia ‘/#‘\"—;.v._.../\"—_'f 9. ‘8. TV H 2V ettt R = 15

@&ﬁ)@

7. FyTAF—F—AHZ KL= V13

>3




11, = 7—2V)—F—, %7 7F—---R=32]

14, 245574

s N N er%ﬂ.
l) 'Y’—:(E “/77:7"/—/\-— ------ /\___‘:/27 .

ge———m §




et 4]

FANET Y 7

2. 72Ny

22— bk, 4 FH/— F ) T 743

/R — 33

N.7D>b7*—m7;yym

crens s AN — ?*/*37

19, 782 2 My T eniiiinennnns




seennesea R — 5] :

23. AE=FX =g —,

F = VL TF IS Y T eeennienen

F =T Y P P47

.
N
0
N
N N
g
™ M
. _ "7 |
¢ )

2. Ny FF7 27,

25. BE{REEIE D -cerereeccronnnn




KV75-A6

1. YUY &=~y F, ¥Ur&-—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
.



1. YV y=ny ¥, 2N y—

No. BB E B ] ! C & R LR R
1 92070-001 SPARK PLUG, NGK B7HS K
2 11001014 CYLINDER HEAD S
3 310B0600. NUT, 6 m/m 6
4 411B0600 WASHER, plain, 6 m/m B
5 11004014 GASKET, cylinder head B
6 11006.078 CYLINDER 1
7 11009-008 GASKET, cylinder base 1

8 171G0630 STUD, 6x 30 2

9 18069-035 HOLDER, exhaust pipe 1
10 18067-004 GASKET, exhaust pipe 1
11 18070-005 INSERT, exhaust pipe holder 1
12 11015023 PIPE, inlet 1
13 11017003 GASKET, inlet pipe 1
14 22080625 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 25 2
15 461F0600 ‘ 4

WASHER, spring, 6 m/m

—2—

© Kawasaki Heavy industries, Ltd. 1977



KV75-A6

2. 0900 0—R

&8 & . &

No. Be%ES
177 14001-068 CRANK CASE SET 1
2 551A0816 DOWEL PIN, 8x 16 4
3 92004-033 STUD, 6x 20 4.
4 220B0635 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 35 5
5 220B0660 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 60 4 .
6 14020-009 RETAINER, oil seal 2
7 92046-024 NEEDLE BEARING 2
8 92049-001 OIL SEAL, SB22327 1
9 92053-001 OIL SEAL, VB'142_4\6 1
10 14023-002 GASKET, oil seal retainer -2
1 601B6204 BALL BEARING, #'6204 1.
12 601B6303 BALL BEARING, #6303 1
13 - 601B6203 BALL BEARING, #6203 2
14 6538203508 OIL SEAL, TB20358 1
15 92049-004 OlL SEAL, SB12205 1
16 221B0614 SCREW, countersunk head, 6 x 14 8
17 6538243508 OIL SEAL, TB24358 1
18 14069-006 BREATHER 1
19 92037-078 CLAMP, breather pipe 1
20 700004500 TUBE, vinyl, 4 x 500 1

© Kawasaki Heavy industries, Ltd. 1977



© o KvIsAE

2.

s3I —A

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, L.td. 1977

—4



KV75-A6

3. 7573 x7h, EALMY

ries, Ltd. 1977

© Kawasaki Heavy Indust

—5—



55 7 %7k, EAMY

- KV75-A6

3.
No. g & BT -4 & | e
1 13001-047 PISTON, STD T

13029-047 PISTON, 0.020" over size (y - N
- 13027-027 PISTON 0.040" over size (1) }om"-’"
2 13008-029 . RING SET, piston, STD 1 ,
13025-034 RING SET, piston, 0.020" over size (1) -
© 13024:037 RING SET, piston, 0.040" over size (1) }optm
13002-019 " PIN, piston 1
92036-007 CIRCLIP, piston pin 2
13036-030 CRANKSHAFT & CONNECTING ROD 1
ASSY
6 13037-043 CRANKSHAFT, L.H. 1
7 13038-039 CRANKSHAFT, R.H. 1
8 © 13044-015 CONNECTING ROD SET 1
9 ' 13034-002 NEEDLE BEARING, big end 1
10 - 13035-024 PIN, crank ’ "1
1 92026-002 WASHER, side 2
12 13033-028 NEEDLE BEARING, small end 1 72KTV030
13 31381000 NUT, 10 m/m 1
14 461E1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 1
15 92038-001  WOORUFF KEY 2
16 464H1200 WASHER, lock, 12 m/m 1
17 92016-024 NUT, 12 m/m 1

© Kawasaki Heavy industries, Ltd. 1977



KV75-A6-

4. 75 v+

No. B & E B B &
1 13095-028 HOUSING, clutch 1
2 13083-006 WHEEL, clutch 1
3 13088-024 PLATE, clutch friction 2
4 13179-003 PLATE, clutch 1
5 92081-086 SPRING, clutch 3
6 92081-087 SPRING, return 4
7. 13189-003 PLATE, ball holder 1
8 13190-003 PLATE, ball guide 1
9 13191-003 CIRCLIP 1
10 13195-003 NUT, 6 m/m 3
11 13198-003 PLATE, ball holder 1
12 55001615 COTTER PIN, 1.6x 15 3
13 600A 1200 STEEL BALL. “3/8" 6
14 13084-003 HUB ASSY, clutch 1
15 92022-142 WASHER, thrust 1
16 13215-005 BUSHING, clutch 1

17 92027-125 COLLAR 1
18 13216-004 GEAR ASSY, clutch 1
19 13081-036- CLUTCH ASSY 1

© Kawasaki Heavy industries, Ltd. 1977

7



L KVISAE

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



KV75-A6

5. kA3 vy ary¥Fr—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



KVISAG

5. hIYRAIviarFy—
Vo E R W B 2 & m & M. ®
1 92022-174 WASHER, plain 2
2 13129-035 LOW GEAR; output 1 327
3 92033-003 CIRCLIP, 26 m/m )
4 92033-004 CIRCLIP - 20
5 600A0500 STEEL BALL, “5/32" 30
6 13139-004 SHIFTER 9
7 92033-025 CLRCLIP, 22 m/m 1
8 92022-106 WASHER, 22 m/m 1,
9 13131032 2ND GEAR, output- 1 26T
10 13128-029 SHAFT, output : 1 227
1 92027001 - COLLAR, oil seal- 1
12 13144-1004 ENGINE SPROCEKT, 14T 1
13 92022-002 WASHER, lock, 12 m/m .- 1
14 31381200A NUT, 12 m/m 1
15 92015-046 NUT, oil pump 1
16 464H1200 WASHER, lock, 12 m/m 1
17 92027002 COLLAR, clutch pinion 1
18 13127030 SHAFT, drive 1 "7
19 13130-003 2ND GEAR, drive 1 7T
20 13136-034 TOP GEAR, drive 1 21T

—-10—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



KV75-A6

6. FY—F ¥ AHZAL

No. - BB b B B i D& &
1 13242-004 PEDAL., gear change 1
2 13157-004 RUBBER, gear change pedal 1
3 11080620 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 20 1
4 13161-021 LEVER ASSY, gear change 1
5 92081-003 SPRING, gear change lever 1
6 92083-001 SPRING, return 1
7 92043-061 PIN, gear change pedal spring 1
8 13239-1004 DRUM ASSY, gear change |
9 212B0616 SCREW, countersunk head, 6 x 16 1

10 - 13142002 PLATE, change drum pin 1

11 92043-004 PIN, gear change drum 5

12 550D3020 COTTER PIN, 3.0x 20 2

13 92043-005 PIN, selector fork guide 2

14 13140-033 - FORK, selector low & 2nd 1

15 13140-034 FORK, selector, top 1

16 13145-007 DISC, gear change drum operating 1.

17 92026-106 WASHER, thrust- 1

18 610A0406 PIN, dowel, 4 x 6 1

19 92022-175 WASHER 1

20 92024-028 WASHER 1

21 114B0818 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 18 1

22 92043-076 PIN, neutral positoning 1

23 92081-112 SPRING 1

24 92065-090 GASKET 1

25 BOLT, 10 m/m 1

92001-131

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

—11—



6. ¥X—FrIXxH=X A

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
—12—



KV75-A6

7. Ry I A== A=A L

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
—13-—



7. FYITRY—F— A H =X L

. Kvisas

No. B8 E S 5 o L&

1 13058-031 PEDAL, kickstarter . A
2 13063-005 RUBBER, kickstarter pedal A
3 110B0625 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 25 - A
4 48041600 CIRCLIP, 16 m/m T2
5 13066-018 SHAFT, kickstarter 1
6 13067-001 DURM, kickstarter R B
7 92082-001 SPRING, kickstarter 1
8 13069-001 PAWL, kickstarter 1
9 92042-001 PIN, kickstarter pawl 1-
10 92081-022 SPRING, kickstarter pawl 1
1 13068-003 GERA, kickstarter 1
12 13073-002 GEAR, idle 1.
13 13074-002 SHAFT, idle gear 1
14 13075-003 PINION, kickstarter 1
15 13072-001 STOPPER, kickstarter _ 1
16 13071-001 PLATE, kickstarter spring holder . 1
17 13071-002 PLATE, kickstarter gear . 1.
18 92022-006 WASHER, plain, 16:-m/m 1
19 92055-001 “Q” RING, 16 m/m 1
20 92010-001 1

SCREW, countersunk head, 5 x 30.5

—14—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



KV75-A6

8. I AHIN—

No. R

= & &

1 14031-1008
2 14032-1003
3 14046-002
4 14027-007-79
5 14050-002
6 14030-026
7 220B0612
8 22080630
9 220B0645
10 220B0650
11 - 67082012
12 92067-001
13 92065-011
14 92068-005
15 92055-026
16 22080608
17 92065-035

COVER, L.H.engine
COVER, R.H. engine

\GASKET, R.H. engine cover

COVER, contact braker
GASKET, breaker cover
COVER, oil pump
SCREW, pan head, 6 x 12
SCREW, pan head, 6 x 30
SCREW, pan, head, 6 x 45
SCREW, pan head, 6 x 50
0" RING, 12 m/m
PLUG, oildrain _
GASKET, oil drain plug
PLUG, oil filler

“0" RING, oil filler plug
SCREW, pan head, 6x 8
GASKET, oil level screw

- g a NN WO D e ed i ed ed e

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

—15—~



KvasAB

8. TV rHIN—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
—16—



A @ =
>

I . s~ A it
vy vER

KV75-A6
9.

-
=l

~17—

© Kaw i
asaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



"KV75-A6

9. I LEBRA
. No 5a%s 3 & % mioE M
1 21121-043 COIL, ignition i
2 21132-005 GROMMET B, spark plug cap. S T
3 21130-016 CAP, spark plug |
4 21131-004 GROMMET A, spark 1
5 310B0600 NUT, 6 m/m o)
6 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m | 2.
7 21003-1007 STATOR ASSY 1
8 21049-1002 COIL A, primary ignition ) 1
9 220B0425A SCREW, pan head, 4 x 25 4
10 461F0400 WASHER, spring, 4 m/m 7
. N 21013-1001 CONDENSER 1
12 220B0410A SCREW, pan head, 4x 10 1
13 21019-005 FELT; oil 1
14 21050-021 FLYWHEEL 1.
15 21008-1004 BREAKER ASSY, contact 1
16 220B0410A SCREW, pan head, 4 x 10 1
17 41080400 WASHER, ptain, 4 m/m 1
18 21047-1005 CO!L B, lighting 1
19 21037-005 CLAMP, wiring harness 1.
20 220B0406A SCREW, pan head, 4 x 6 1
21 221B0616 SCREW, countersunk head, 6 x 16 2
22 21061-0156 RECTIFIER - 1
23 220B0510A SCREW, pan head, 5x 10 1
24 461F0500 WASHER, spring, 5 m/m 1
25 56019-033 PULLER, magneto ()  Opion

—18—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd 1977



KV75-A6

10, ¥x 7L % —
No. =8 %% = & % % W o=
1 16001-1012 CARBURETOR ASSY, VM15SC 1
2 16016-009 PLUNGER ASSY, starter : 1
3 16010-005 SCREW, clamp 1
4 16014-002 SCREW, pilot air adjusting 1
B 16022-007 SPRING, pilot air screw 2
& 16021-001 SCREW, throttle stop 1
7 92064-016 PILOT JET, #15 1
8 16017-1006 NEEDLE JET, E-O 1
9 92063-144 MAIN JET, #67.5R 1 STD
92063-145 MAIN JET, #62.5R 1)
92063-146 MAIN JET, # 85.0R (1
92063-1012 MAIN JET, #70.0R 1) Option
92063-108 MAIN JET, #72.5R 1)
10 16029-002 WASHER, valve seat T
i 16030-002 FLOAT VALVE ASSY, 1.2¢ 1
12 16031-014 FLOAT ' 1
13 16032-003 FLOAT PIN 1
14 16019-011 GASKET, float chamber 1
15 16003-006 NUT, cable adjuster lock - 1
16 16005-1003 TOP, mixing chamber 1
17 16006-001 SPRING, throttle valve 1
18 16007-001 SPRING SEAT, throttle valve 1
19 92037-1042 “E" RING, jet needle 1
20 16009-042 JET NEEDLE, 3G9-3 1
21 16025-1004 VALVE, throttle, CA=2.0 1
.22 16033-012 . SCREW, float chamber 4
23 16064-001 EJECTOR ASSY, fuel 1
24 92037-1043 CLAMP, tube 2
25 92059-1015 TUBE, 3 x5 x 200 2
26 92036-018 CIRCLIP 1
27 16002-007 CABLE ADJUSTER 1
28 49006-1010 BOOTS, cable adjuster 1

©® Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

—-19—



10. ¥x 7L ¥~

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

20—



KV75-A6

<7 T —

11. =7 —71Y —F—,

ries, Ltd. 1977

Indust

© Kawasaki Heavy

—21—



#

11. =7 =7V —F—, 77—

O & #

“ N, ® a8 3 2
1 11010-1006 AIR CLEANER ASSY g
2 11013-1004 ELEMENT, air cleaner. hE
3 410B0400 WASHER, plain, 4 m/m 3
4 220E0450A SCREW, pan head, 4 x 50 - 3
5 92037-1023 CLAMP, spring 1
6 220B0614 SCREW, panhead, 6 x 14 1
7 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m 1
8 92022-116 WASHER, plain, 6:m/m R
9 92092-1001 BUSHING, rubber 1

10 92037-006 CLAMP, air cleaner 1
11 220B0620 SCREW, pan head 6 x 20 1
12 14025-1007 COVER, muffler 1
13 463H0600 WASHER, lock, 6 m/m 1
14 220E0612 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 12 1
15 11080820 BO ]_T, hex head, 8 x 20 1
16 461F0800 WASHER, spring, 8 m/m 1
17 410B0800 WASHER, plain, 8 m/m 1
18 56018-216 EMBLEM 1
19 18065-009 INSULATOR, heat 1
20 18001-1011-21 MUFFLER ASSY 1
21 11080608 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 8 2
22 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m 2
23 49099-1003 RAFFLE PIPE, muffler 1
24 11012-1022 CAP, rabber, 16 x 22 x 11 1

—22—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



KV75-A6

12. A4 KRy 7

No. %8 % 5 8 - %
1 16082-1004 OIL PUMP ASSY 1
2 16094-002 GASKET, oil pump 1
3 16089-001 #X" RING, cam shaft 1
4 16090-002 "0’ RING, oil pump shaft 1
5 16091-001 OlIL SEAL, oil pump shaft 1
6 92081-1048 SPRING, oil pump lever, Yellow 1
7 16090-004 "0 RING, lower cap 1
8 16088-002 "O"” RING, upper cap 1
9 92060-013 BOLT, oil pump banjo 2
10 92061-009 CONNECTOR, banjo 1
11 92022-077 WASHER, oil pump banjo 4
12 92022-037 WASHER, oil pump 2
13 220B0528A - " SCREW, pan head, 5 x 28 1
14 220B0514A SCREW, pan head, 5 x 14 1
15 16134-015 PIPE, oil 1
16 16068-006 BRACKET, oil pipe 1
17 92071-049 GROMMET, oil pipe 1
18 92060-015 BOLT, check valve banjo 1
19 92065-023 GASKET, check vaive 2
20 16096-009 LEVER, oil pump cable 1
21 92009-1010 BOLT, airvent 1
22 92022-1006 WASHER 1

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

—23_



KVIEAS

12. A4 NELT

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
—24—



KV75:A6

1:“- 7 l/ — L\

© Kawasaki Heavy industries, L_td. 1977
—95—



KVIBAS

13. 7L —=4
®aE s 8 - & T B
1 32002-1011 FRAME 1
2 92001-156 BOLT, steering head - RE
3 411D1600 WASHER, plain, 16 m/m- R
4 92045-1003 BEARING, ball, steering 2" F-PCK40D
5 92022-303 WASHER, plain 2 1.D.=194
6 31581600 NUT, 16 m/m 2
7 11080885 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 85 1
8 461F0800 WASHER, spring, 8 m/m 2
9 ‘31180800 NUT, 8 m/m 2
10 31076-016 TUBE, down 1
11 11080840 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 40 1
12 113810105 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 105 1.
13 113810110 BOLT, hex head, 10x'110 1
14 461F1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 2 -
15 31381000 NUT; 10 m/m : 2
16" 32052-1004 BRACKET, oil tank 1
17 41080600 WASHER, plain, 6 m/m 3
18 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m 4
19 22080616 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 16 3
20 92075-078 DAMPER 1
21 32097-1004 CASE, battery 1
22 92075-016 DAMPER, battery case 1
23 32103-018 MAT, battery 1
24 14025-1005 COVER, battery case 1
25 22080612 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 12 1

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
—26—



KV75:A6

B, 24 27T =4, YX =33y 077/ —r38—

No. T EB . E B i & - #

1 31381200A NUT, 12 m/m 2
2 92006-006 STUD, 12 m/m 1
3 45014-1014 SHOCK ABSORBER, rear 2
4 92027-1050 COLLAR, rear shock, upper, L =7 m/m 2
5 41181200 WASHER, plain, 12 m/m 2
6 461F1200 WASHER, spring, 12 m/m 3
7 31381000 NUT, 10 m/m '3
8 41081000 WASHER, plain, 10 m/m 2
9 33032-008 SHAFT, swinging arm pivot 1
10 461F1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 3
1 92092-006 - BUSHING, swinging arm pivot 2
12 33001-037 SWING ARM 1
13 11381018 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 18 2
14 11381236A° BOLT, hex head, 12 x 36 2
15 315B1200A NUT, 12m/m 2
16 33040-042 ADJUSTER, chain 2
17 43007-025 TORQUE LINK, rear brake 1

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

—27—



KVTBAS

VX—=2avy s 77—/~

4. R4 ¥ 77— L,

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

~28—



KV75-A6-

15. 7\7~/F‘, 7—1\[/7\1‘, /7__‘7‘”/

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
29—



15. A% > F, 72— hrVLRF, ¥=TN

e BRES s & P & cm R =
1 34002-029 BAR, footrest - a7
2 92076-006 RUBBER, footrest ST
3 480J1600 CIRCLIP, 16:-m/m 2
4 34006-002 SPRING, footrest peg - e
5 92022049 WASHER, folding peg 2
6 11381018 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 18 2
7 461F1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 2 -
8 314B1000 NUT, 10 m/m ' 2
9 11381025 BOLT, hex head, 10 x25 - 1
10 34023-005 SPRING, stand 1
11 34024-050 STAND, side 1
12 31581000 NUT, 10 m/m 1
13 54001-1003 CABLE, speedometer- 1
14 54005-1003 CABLE, front brake - 1
15 54012-1006 CABLE, throttle 1
16 54005-1004 CABLE, rear brake 1
17 92037-069 -  CALMP, cable 1

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

—30—



KV75:A6

16. /N> Fisi—, 7Y 97

B8 . 3

N MG EB
1 56002-020
2 92102009
3 46091-1015
4 220B0522A
5 92027-1042
6 46058-019
7 92019014
8 27021-004
9 92077-1002
10 220B0530A
1 92009-1017
12 46075028
13 46007-011
14 46007-010
15 46019-041
16 46091-1014
17 46092-024
18 221B0308A
19 46044013
20 220B0305A
21 92077-1003
22 27010-1009
23 220B0525A
24 92009-1018
25 46012-009
26 92081-090
27 46129-001
28 461F1000
29 11381018
30 27016-5004

REAR VIEW MIRROR, R.H.
CAP, rear view mirror
HOUSING ASSY, control, R.H.
SCREW, pan head, 5 x 22
COLLAR, lever

LEVER, front brake

NUT, lock, 5 m/m

SWITCH,  brake

KNOB, engine stop

SCREW, pan head, 5 x 30
SCREW, pan head, 5 x 48
RUBBER, L.H. gripe
HANDLEBAR, L.H.
HANDLEBAR, R.H.

GRIP ASSY, throttie
HOUSING ASSY, control, L.H.
LEVER, clutch

SCREW, countersunk head, 3 x 8
KNOB, lighting switch )
SCREW, panhead, 3x 5

KNOB, signal lamp switch
SWITCH ASSY, horn button
SCREW, pan head, 5 x 25
SCREW, pan head, 5 x 38
HOLDER, handlebar

SPRING

KNOB, handlebar holder
WASHER, spring, 10 m/m
BOLT, hex head, 10 x 18
LOCK ASSY, heimet

N N = e

—l.‘}.pNNM—n.a—n—n—n.a—n.a—n.a—n—n.a—n—n—nMM

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

—31-



16. /Ny K=, 7y o7

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
—32-—



KV75-A6

17. 79> v 7 4—7, 7Y~

© Kawasaki Heavy industries, Ltd. 1977
—~33—



17. 79> b7 4—7, 7V 55—

KVT5AE

" No. R 8 - T & @ a ._;.ﬁi ow
1 44001-1010 FRONT FORK ASSY q7
2 113N 1025 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 25 . v
3 461F 1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m g
4 41181000 WASHER, plain, 10 m/m 3¢
5 11381020 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 20 1
6 314B1000 NUT, 10 m/m - 1
7 56030-1001 EMBLEM, front fender 1
8 35004-087-6W FENDER, front, Lime Green 1

35004-087-6X FENDER, front, Classic White 1
9 11080614 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 14 9

10 92022-024 WASHER, plain, 6 m/m 1

11 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m 11

12 310B0600 NUT, 6 m/m 9

13 92037-172 CLAMP, rear brake cable 1

14 35023-013-6W FENDER, rear, Lime Green 1

35023-013-6X FENDER, rear, Classic White 1

15 36014-036-21 COVER, chain, Flat Black 1

16 220B0610 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 10 2

17 56011-001 EMBLEM, rear fender 1

o

—34—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



KV75-A6

18, R4 =1

No. EB G BB B & " W o=

1 41002-1021 TIRE, 3.50-8 2PR 1 TRAIL WING2
2 41022037 TUBE, tire, 3.50-8 1

3 41025-081 RIM, 2.50-8 1 \a/;:l: Vive

4 41025-082 RIM, 2.50-8 1 .

5 11381016 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 16 !

6 11381025 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 25 4

7 461F1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 8

8 31481000 NUT, 10 m/m 8

9 41002-1021 TIRE, 3.50-8 2PR 1 TRAILWING2
10 41022-037 TUBE, tire, 3.50-8 1

11 41025-081 RIM, 2.50-8 1 Wit Valve

12 41025-082 RIM, 2.50-8 1

13 11381025 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 25 4

14 461F1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 8

15 31481000 NUT, 10 m/m 8

16 11381016 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 16 4

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



18. k4 —

© Kawasaki Heavy industries, Ltd. 1977
—-36—






19. 79> pNNT

“ KV75A5 L

& &5

Na. BB B B S .o
1 41078-1001 GEAR BOX ASSY 1

2 654A224207 OIL SEAL, 22x42x7 1 .
3 41060-1004 GEAR, speedometer 1 16T
4 41082001 SPRING PIN R

5 141063-001 WASHER, thrust 2

6 41060-1005 PINION, speedometer 1 10T
7 41062-005 BUSHING, speedometer cable . .1

8 461F 1200 WASHER, spring, 12 m/m 1

9 31581200A NUT, 12 m/m 1

10 41034-1004 DRUM ASSY, front brake 1

1 92001-017 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 28 4

12- 461F1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 4

13 41054-003 DRUM, brake 1

14 601862012 BALL BEARING, #6201Z 2

15 42010-020 SPACER, bearing 1

16 41064-1001 RECEIVER, speedometer gear 1

17 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m 4

18 110B0616 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 16 4

19 41035-1009 PANEL ASSY, front brake 1

20 41048-1010 SHOE, brake 2

21 41049-009 SPRING, brake shoe 2

22 41069-014 COLLAR, front axle 1

23 41068-033 AXLE, front 1

—38—-

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



KV75-A6

&8 & - &

20. UX—nT

No. maEE

1 92057-1006
2 92058-003

3 42041-1004
4 42032-029

5 461F1200

6 31381200A
7 92001-017

8 461F1000

9 42005025

10 92001-017

1 461F1000

12 41054-003

13 601862012
14 42010-020

15 41035-1010
16 41048-1010
17 41049-009

18 42031-028

CHAIN ASSY, drive,-88RE, DID420
JOINT, drive chain

REAR SPROCKET, 32T
COLLAR, rear axle
WASHER, spring, 12 m/m
NUT, 12 m/m

BOLT, hex head, 10 x 28
WASHER, spring, 10 m/m
DRUM ASSY, rear brake
BOLT, hex head, 10 x 28
WASHER, spring, 10 m/m
DRUM, rear brake

BEARING, ball #6201Z

SPACER, bearing
PANEL ASSY, rear brake
SHOE, brake '
SPRING, brake shoe
AXLE, rear

= NN =2 a2 N2 AR e RN R A A NS A

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

—39—



- KV75:A8

2. Y¥—T

© Kawasaki Heavy industries, Ltd. 1977
—40--



‘KV75-A6

20, 7 a—xNo 7, XA NT 7

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
—41—



21. Za—xTNWNF 7, FANS LT

TN BB E S 8 ) - - §
1 51048-005 CAP ASSY, fuel tank
51059-006 GASKET, fuel tank cap

w

O 0 N OO o b~

10

12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

51001-064-7F
51001-064-7R
92027-080
92075-019
11080885
92022-035
461F0800
31180800
92065075 |
51023-030
92037-010
92059-068
52002-002
52004-008
52004-007
92065-079
52001-046
22080616
461F0600
92022-024
52015-002
92055-051
92075-070
92059-063
56018-216

“TANK, fuel, Lime Green

TANK, fuel, Classic White
COLLAR,

DAMPER RUBBER, tank
BOLT, hex head, 8 x 85

WASHER, fuel tank fitting’

WASHER, spring, 8 m/m"
NUT, 8 m/m '
GASKET, fuel tap joint-
TAP ASSY, fuel
CLAMP, fuel tube
TUBE, fuel tank

CAP ASSY, oil tank
STRAINER, oil tank cap’
CASE, oil tank strainer
GASKET, oil tank cap
TANK, oil, Natural
SCREW, pan head, 6 x 16
WASHER, spring, 6 m/m
WASHER, plain, 6 m/m
GAUGE, oil level

0" RING, 20 m/m
DAMPER

“TUBE, oil tank

EMBLEM, oil tank

o

42—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



KV75-A6

22. Y=, 4 FHNN—= Fx )T

8 8. F

No. ®aE S w =
1 53001-1003 SEAT ASSY 1
2 53008-033 HOOK, seat, L.H. 1.
3 53008-034 HOOK, seat, R.H. 1
4 92043-092 PIN 2 .
5 53012-003 SPRING 2
6 92075-281 DAMPER 2
7 92041-003 PIN 2
8 92072-066 BAND, tool 2
9 53029-1002 CARRIER, luggage 1
10 11080890 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 90 1
11 461F0800 WASHER, spring, 8 m/m 1
12 31180800 NUT, 8 m/m 1
13 36001-1007-6W COVE_R, L.H. side, Lime Green 1
36001-1007-6X - COVER, R.H. side, Classic White" 1
14 220B0616 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 16 2
15 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m- 2
16 92022024 WASHER, plain, 6 m/m 2
17 92071-080 GROMMET, side cover 1
18 56018-1014 MARK, side cover 1 (L:Jlsaz:i%rWhite
56018-1015 MARK, side cover 1 e e en

© Kawasaki Heavy industries, Ltd. 1977

—43—



. KVIGAG

22. Y=L, L FH/»—, Ty 7

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
—44—






23, AV—FX—F—, 5=V TFN527

o

B %9

No.: = T& & -

1 25005-1019 SPEEDOMETER ASSY, KPH R
2 92069-024 BULB, BV-1.7W | AE
3 25010-021 SOCKET ASSY, ‘speedometer 17
4 25008-1003 BRACKET, speedometer S
5 461F0500A WASHER, spring, 5 m/m - 2
6 311B0500A NUT, 5 m/m ' 2
7 23040-1007 LAMP ASSY, turn signal, front o2
8 22080330A SCREW, pan head, 3 x 30 K]
-9 23048-1003 LENS, turn signal lamp 4
10 92069-042 BULB, 6V 8W 4
n 461F0800 WASHER, spring, 8 m/m 4
12 31180800 NUT, 8 m/m ' 4
13 23040-1009 LAMP ASSY, ‘turn signal, rear, L.H. 1
14 23040-1008 LAMP ASSY,. turn signal, fear, R.H. 1

—46—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



KV75-A6

20, Ny ¥ S, T-NTLT

No. B & F 5

= B - &

1 23004-1007
2 23006-043
3 23007-1004
4 92069-021
5 23008-1012
6 23009-014
7 23005-1006-21
8 23023-007
9 23023011
10 23019-025
11 11381020
12 461F1000
13 41181000
14 463H1000
15 92016027
16 23025-035
17 23027-025
18 92069-020
19 23028012
20 23026-009
21 220E0410A
22 35028-005-10
23 11080612
24 461F0600
25 31180600
26 41080600
27 11034-1117
28 92022-125
29 11080620

LAMP UNIT, head

RIM, head famp

LENS UNIT, head lamp
BULB, 6V 15/15W
SOCKET ASSY, head lamp
CLAMP, head lamp lens
BODY, head lamp, Flat Black
CROMMET, head lamp
GROMMET, head lamp

SCREW, oval countersunk head, 5 x 14

BOLT, hex head, 10 x 20
WASHER, spring, 10 m/m
WASHER, plain, 10 m/m
WASHER, toothed, 10 m/m
NUT, 10 m/m

LAMP ASSY, tail
SOCKET, tail lamp

BULB, 6V 10/3W
GASKET, tail lamp lens
LENS, tail lamp

SCREW, pan head, 4 x 10
BRACKET, tail {amp, Black
BOLT, hex head, 6 x 12
WASHER, spring, 6 m/m
NUT, 6 m/m

WASHER, plain, 6 m/m
BRACKET, licence plate
WASHER, plain, 6 m/m
BOLT, hex head, 6 x 20

© Kawasaki Heavy industries, Ltd. 1977

—47—



KVI5AG

2. Ny NS F, F—nz3v7

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977

48—



© i KV75-AB

©® Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977
49—



25. HEREHL

- Ne. B A% S a8 @ . & (- NG ORI
1 26001-1014 WIRING HARNESS, main 1
2 27005-5004 - SWITCH ASSY, ignition 1 .
3 92072-030 BAND, rubber 4 L =123 m/im
4 92072-032 BAND, rubber 3 L=218m/m
5 26004-008 FUSE ASSY & 1 :
6 26006-003 " FUSE, 10A 1
7 26011-1008 WIRE, lead, rectifier 1 .
8 27003-1001 HORN 1
9 27002-010 RELAY, turn signa! 1
26012-023 BATTERY, 6V 2AH 1 " 6N2-2A-6

-
(=]

—50—

© Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1977



